after the close of the Offer, taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of

205,324,703 Offer Shares under the Offer have been received and subject to the due

registration by the Registrar of the transfer of the Offer Shares, (i) the Offeror and

parties acting in concert with it are interested in (a) an aggregate of 2,915,127,526 Shares,

representing approximately 75.32% of the issued share capital of the Company; and (b)

the Convertible Notes which are held by Allied Summit and (ii) approximately 24.68% of

the issued share capital of the Company remains to be held by the public (within the

meanings of the Listing Rules) as at the date of this joint announcement.

Assuming no conversion of the Convertible Notes, the following table sets out the

shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after the Completion and before

the Offer; and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint

announcement:

Immediately after the

Completion and before the

Offer

Immediately after close of the

Offer and as at the date of this

joint announcement

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror and parties acting in concert

with it

— The Offeror — — 205,324,703 5.31

— Allied Summit (Note 2) 580,659,755 15.00 580,659,755 15.00

— The Partnership 2,129,143,068 55.02 2,129,143,068 55.02

Sub-total 2,709,802,823 70.02 2,915,127,526 75.32

Other public Shareholders 1,160,299,827 29.98 954,975,124 24.68

Total 3,870,102,650 100.00 3,870,102,650 100.00

– 4 –

Notes:

1. Certain percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.

Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding

them.

2 Allied Summit held the Convertible Notes and the maximum number of conversion shares that may

fall to be issued upon the exercise of the conversion right attached to the Convertible Notes in full is

10,912,000,000 Shares.

Save for the indirect interest in a total of 2,709,802,823 Shares (including 2,129,143,068

Shares held by the Partnership and 580,659,755 Shares held by Allied Summit), the